# 503176369 02/11/2015

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3222983

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY I	ΔΑΤΑ					
		Name	Execution Date			
LUIS E. GOMEZ			03/02/2012			
ESWIN CASTANEDA			03/06/2012			
LEONARDO PANIAGL	JA		03/06/2012			
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
Name:	DOW AC	GROSCIENCES LLC				
Street Address:						
City: INDIANAPOLIS						
State/Country: INDIANA						
Postal Code:	46268					
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 1					
Property Type	<u> </u>	Number				
	·	Number				
		3359526				
Application Number:	1					
Application Number:	1 DATA					
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will	DATA (: be sent to	3359526 317)337-4847 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsu</i>	uccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will	DATA (; be sent to f provided;	3359526 317)337-4847	uccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email:	DATA (; be sent to f provided; 3 n	3359526 317)337-4847 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsu</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 3173374820 ndlyons@dow.com	uccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	DATA (i be sent to f provided; 3 n : []	3359526 317)337-4847 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsu</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 3173374820 ndlyons@dow.com DOW AGROSCIENCES LLC	uccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	DATA (; be sent to f provided; 3 n : [] 9	3359526 317)337-4847 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsu</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 3173374820 ndlyons@dow.com DOW AGROSCIENCES LLC 0330 ZIONSVILLE ROAD	uccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	DATA (; be sent to f provided; 3 n : [] 9	3359526 317)337-4847 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsu</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 3173374820 ndlyons@dow.com DOW AGROSCIENCES LLC	uccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	DATA (i be sent to f provided; 3 n : [] 9 II	3359526 317)337-4847 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsu</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 3173374820 ndlyons@dow.com DOW AGROSCIENCES LLC 0330 ZIONSVILLE ROAD	uccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA (1 be sent to f provided; 3 n : : : : : :	3359526 317)337-4847 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsu</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 3173374820 ndlyons@dow.com DOW AGROSCIENCES LLC 0330 ZIONSVILLE ROAD NDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46268	uccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N	DATA (1 be sent to f provided; 3 n : : : : : :	3359526 317)337-4847 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsu</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 3173374820 ndlyons@dow.com DOW AGROSCIENCES LLC 9330 ZIONSVILLE ROAD NDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46268 68730 NP	uccessful, it will be sent			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER	DATA (1 be sent to f provided; 3 n : : : : : :	3359526 317)337-4847 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsu</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 3173374820 ndlyons@dow.com DOW AGROSCIENCES LLC 0330 ZIONSVILLE ROAD NDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46268 68730 NP MICHELE LYONS	uccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER BIGNATURE:	DATA (1 be sent to f provided; 3 n : : : : : :	3359526 317)337-4847 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsu</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 3173374820 ndlyons@dow.com DOW AGROSCIENCES LLC 0330 ZIONSVILLE ROAD NDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46268 68730 NP MICHELE LYONS /Michele Lyons/	uccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 8 source=68730-US-NP 2	1 DATA (; be sent to f provided; 3 n : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : :	3359526 317)337-4847 the e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 3173374820 ndlyons@dow.com DOW AGROSCIENCES LLC 0330 ZIONSVILLE ROAD NDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46268 68730 NP MICHELE LYONS /Michele Lyons/ 02/11/2015	uccessful, it will be sent			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 8 source=68730-US-NP 2 source=68730-US-NP 2	1 DATA (: be sent to f provided; 3 n : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : :	3359526 317)337-4847 the e-mail address first; if that is unsu- if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 3173374820 ndlyons@dow.com DOW AGROSCIENCES LLC 0330 ZIONSVILLE ROAD NDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46268 68730 NP MICHELE LYONS /Michele Lyons/ 02/11/2015 xecuted Assignment#page1.tif xecuted Assignment#page2.tif	uccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 8 source=68730-US-NP 2 source=68730-US-NP 2	1 DATA (; be sent to f provided; 3 n : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : :	3359526 317)337-4847 the e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 3173374820 ndlyons@dow.com DOW AGROSCIENCES LLC 0330 ZIONSVILLE ROAD NDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46268 68730 NP MICHELE LYONS /Michele Lyons/ 02/11/2015	uccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.			

source=68730-US-NP 20120127 Executed Assignment#page5.tif	
source=68730-US-NP 20120127 Executed Assignment#page6.tif	
source=68730-US-NP 20120127 Executed Assignment#page7.tif	
source=68730-US-NP 20120127 Executed Assignment#page8.tif	

#### ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTORS

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made effective this 27<sup>th</sup> day of January, 2012, by Luis E. Gomez; Eswin Castaneda; and Leonardo Paniagua (hereinafter referred to as Assignors), residing at 261 Wyndotte Drive, Carmel, Indiana 46032; Av.cementerio Las Flores, Casa E-3, La Alameda del Encinal I, Z.7, Mixco, GUATEMALA; and Avenida De Las Azaleas 135, 28042 Madrid, SPAIN, respectively;

WHEREAS, Assignors have invented certain new and useful improvements in INSESCTICIDAL COMPOSITION AND PROCESSES RELATED THERETO, set forth in a Patent application for Letters Patent of the United States, already filed on January 27, 2012 as U.S. Application No. 13/359,526; and

WHEREAS, Dow AgroSciences LLC, a Limited Liability Company organized under and pursuant to the laws of Delaware having its principal place of business at 9330 Zionsville Road, Indianapolis, Indiana 46268 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said Application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefore and thereon.

NOW, for good and valuable consideration and/or the remuneration received for my/our work and/or other goods and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions and application for Letters Patent, and in and to any and all direct and indirect divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, and any and all Letters Patent in the United States and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and reissues, reexaminations and extensions of said Letters Patent, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit and the use and benefit of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent may be

68700-US-NP

#### PATENT REEL: 034943 FRAME: 0672

8

granted and/or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, Assignors hereby represent and warrant to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, except for any rights, titles and/or interests that have arisen to Assignee under law or that have already been transferred to Assignee, Assignors are the sole and lawful owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions and application for Letters Patent above-mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered and that Assignors have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND for the same consideration, Assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that Assignors will sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of any Letters Patent and applications for Letters Patent for said inventions, without charge to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, whenever counsel of Assignee, or counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise: that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, or said Patent application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with any Letters Patent or applications for Letters Patent for said inventions in any country, including but not limited to interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable; or, that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent, or any reissue, reexamination or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable.

AND Assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to Assignee, as Assignee of said inventions and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon, for the sole use and benefit of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

AND Assignors hereby grant the following individuals the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply

68730-US NP

### PATENT REEL: 034943 FRAME: 0673

with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document:

#### DOW AGROSCIENCES LLC

All practitioners at Customer Number 25212

AND Assignors acknowledge an obligation of assignment of this invention to Assignce at the time the invention was made.

68730-US-NP

### PATENT REEL: 034943 FRAME: 0674

				THE E	Jómez
Date: <u>Mirch</u>	06,20	12			
United States of Ame	rica	)			
State of	India	ina );	is.:		
County of	Mari	on )			
On this 2nd	day of Lu	Marcha s E. Gomez		2012.	, before me be the individual
described in and who	executed the	foregoing ins	rument, ai	nd acknowledge	d execution
			Notary F	<u>uhic</u>	the of

ANNE C HARVEY Notary Public, State of Indiana Marion County Commission # 627321 My Commission Expires June 21, 2019

68730-1/S-QP 1-E ane and and a second Estvin Gastaneda

Date: March 6th. 2012

FORM 881

Case No. 68738

### SUBSCRIBING WITNESS AFFIDAVIT OF EXECUTION OF AN ASSIGNMENT

, Juan Parto Barnos Monzon

Whose full post office address is: 500 5-553, 14 Edit Europlaza Tone I 220 mil ang 219.

Make oath and say that I was personally present and did see:

Eswin Castaneda

Who is personally known or identified to me to be the inventor(s) named in the attached assignment, duly sign and execute the same for the purposes therein stated.

Signed at: Gug that City On this 15th day of March \$2012 Subscribing Witness

PATENT REEL: 034943 FRAME: 0677

68730-US-NP

الكاريكي والم

Leonardo Paniagua

Dale: March 06th, 2012

68730-US-NP

Das Form 881 is in the ENGI 2011 Interased and fair the same meaning or other languages with the same 881 monther 807: Surfaurieur, exploring exploring on despendent exclosed exclose

#### FORM 881

Cuse No. 68738

### SUBSCRIBING WITNESS AFFIDAVIT OF EXECUTION OF AN ASSIGNMENT

1, IGNACIO GONZALEZ DÍAZ

Whose full post office address is:

<u>FRANCISCO PI Y MARGAL</u> 793 5=3° 29050 MADRÍO (SPAIN)

Make oath and say that I was personally present and did see:

Leonardo Paniagua

Who is personally known or identified to me to be the inventor(s) named in the attached assignment, duly sign and execute the same for the purposes therein stated.

Signed at: <u>ITADRID</u> (SPAIN)	
On this O6 day of <u>MARCU</u>	, 2012
The second	
Subscripting Witness	

**RECORDED: 02/11/2015**